THURSDAY, MARCH 29, 2018

THE HONORABLE JOHN T. GREGG, PRESIDING

GRAND RAPIDS CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: Digital
HEARING ROOM: COURTROOM C

09:00 AM

15-01477

15-01716

#1

#2

MICHAEL L TELGENHOFF
Trustee's Motion to Dismiss

Chapter 13 Proceeding

TRUSTEE: BRETT N. RODGERS
ATTORNEY: RYAN FRENCH BEACH (MICHAEL L TELGENHOFF)

KERMIT DAVID BOWEN

Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
Chapter 13 Proceeding

TRUSTEE: BRETT N. RODGERS
ATTORNEY: GREG J. EKDAHL (KERMIT DAVID BOWEN)
ATTORNEY: JAMES M. KELLER (KERMIT DAVID BOWEN)
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THE HONORABLE JOHN T. GREGG, PRESIDING

GRAND RAPIDS CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: Digital

THURSDAY, MARCH 29, 2018 HEARING ROOM: COURTROOM C
09:00 AM
15-02204 MICHELLE D. COLLETTE
#3 Trustee's Motion to Dismiss

Chapter 13 Proceeding

TRUSTEE: BRETT N. RODGERS
ATTORNEY: KIMBERLY S. YOUNG (MICHELLE D. COLLETTE)

15-05783 KIMBERLY BLONDALE COLEMAN

#4 Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
Chapter 13 Proceeding

TRUSTEE: BRETT N. RODGERS
ATTORNEY: JEREMY SHEPHARD (KIMBERLY BLONDALE COLEMAN)
ATTORNEY: DAVID C. ANDERSEN (KIMBERLY BLONDALE COLEMAN)
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THE HONORABLE JOHN T. GREGG, PRESIDING

GRAND RAPIDS CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: Digital

THURSDAY, MARCH 29, 2018 HEARING ROOM: COURTROOM C
09:00 AM
16-01039 CHRISTINE MARIE RAY-ENGLE
#5 Trustee's Motion to Dismiss

Chapter 13 Proceeding

TRUSTEE: BRETT N. RODGERS
ATTORNEY: JOHN W. RAVEN (CHRISTINE MARIE RAY-ENGLE)

16-01903 WILLIAM DELONG

#6 Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
Chapter 13 Proceeding

TRUSTEE: BRETT N. RODGERS
ATTORNEY: DAVID W. GARRETT (WILLIAM DELONG)
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THE HONORABLE JOHN T. GREGG, PRESIDING

GRAND RAPIDS CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: Digital

THURSDAY, MARCH 29, 2018 HEARING ROOM: COURTROOM C
09:00 AM
16-04053 JEFFREY ALLAN SCHOLTEN
#7 Trustee's Motion to Dismiss

Chapter 13 Proceeding

TRUSTEE: BRETT N. RODGERS
ATTORNEY: KIMBERLY S. YOUNG (JEFFREY ALLAN SCHOLTEN)

17-01453 TUAN T. TRUONG

#8 Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
Chapter 13 Proceeding

TRUSTEE: BRETT N. RODGERS
ATTORNEY: RYAN FRENCH BEACH (TUAN T. TRUONG)
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THURSDAY, MARCH 29, 2018

THE HONORABLE JOHN T. GREGG, PRESIDING

GRAND RAPIDS CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: Digital
HEARING ROOM: COURTROOM C

09:00 AM

17-01526

17-01834

#9

#10

JEFFREY S. GARBER / JO A. GARBER

Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
Chapter 13 Proceeding

TRUSTEE: BRETT N. RODGERS
ATTORNEY: CHRISTIAN G. KRUPP (JEFFREY S. GARBER, JO A. GARBER)

MARTHA LYNNE CONWAY

Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
Chapter 13 Proceeding

TRUSTEE: BRETT N. RODGERS
ATTORNEY: KATHLEEN M. DUNNE (MARTHA LYNNE CONWAY)
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THE HONORABLE JOHN T. GREGG, PRESIDING

GRAND RAPIDS CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: Digital

THURSDAY, MARCH 29, 2018 HEARING ROOM: COURTROOM C
09:00 AM
17-02069 WILLIE LOU MADISON
#11 Trustee's Motion to Dismiss

Chapter 13 Proceeding

TRUSTEE: BRETT N. RODGERS
ATTORNEY: REBECCA L. JOHNSON-ELLIS (WILLIE LOU MADISON)
ATTORNEY: DAVID C. ANDERSEN (WILLIE LOU MADISON)

17-04399 ODESSA OSBORNE

#12 Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
Chapter 13 Proceeding

TRUSTEE: BRETT N. RODGERS
ATTORNEY: TRAVIS THOMAS RUSSELL (ODESSA OSBORNE)
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THE HONORABLE JOHN T. GREGG, PRESIDING

GRAND RAPIDS CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: Digital

THURSDAY, MARCH 29, 2018 HEARING ROOM: COURTROOM C
09:00 AM
17-05124 BRIAN FREDRIC PASTOOR / KELLY LORRAINE PASTOOR
#13 Trustee's Motion to Dismiss

Chapter 13 Proceeding

TRUSTEE: BRETT N. RODGERS
ATTORNEY: REBECCA L. JOHNSON-ELLIS (BRIAN FREDRIC PASTOOR, KELLY LORRAINE
PASTOOR)

ATTORNEY: DAVID C. ANDERSEN (BRIAN FREDRIC PASTOOR, KELLY LORRAINE PASTOOR)

17-05124 BRIAN FREDRIC PASTOOR / KELLY LORRAINE PASTOOR

#14 Adj. Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

TRUSTEE: BRETT N. RODGERS
ATTORNEY: REBECCA L. JOHNSON-ELLIS (BRIAN FREDRIC PASTOOR, KELLY LORRAINE
PASTOOR)
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THURSDAY, MARCH 29, 2018

THE HONORABLE JOHN T. GREGG, PRESIDING

GRAND RAPIDS CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: Digital
HEARING ROOM: COURTROOM C

09:00 AM

15-04124

17-04451

#15

#16

DONALD REMINGTON

Adj. Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
Chapter 13 Proceeding

TRUSTEE: BRETT N. RODGERS
ATTORNEY: JODY JERNIGAN (DONALD REMINGTON)

DEONDRA N PENTECOST

Adj. Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
Chapter 13 Proceeding

TRUSTEE: BRETT N. RODGERS
ATTORNEY: MAUREEN B. VAN HOVEN (DEONDRA N PENTECOST)
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THE HONORABLE JOHN T. GREGG, PRESIDING

GRAND RAPIDS CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: Digital

THURSDAY, MARCH 29, 2018 HEARING ROOM: COURTROOM C
09:00 AM
17-04451 DEONDRA N PENTECOST
#17 Adj. Confirmation Hearing

Chapter 13 Plan

TRUSTEE: BRETT N. RODGERS
ATTORNEY: MAUREEN B. VAN HOVEN (DEONDRA N PENTECOST)

15-04725 STEVEN MICHAEL SACHA

#18 Adj. Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
Chapter 13 Proceeding

TRUSTEE: BRETT N. RODGERS
ATTORNEY: KAREN MERRILL TJAPKES (STEVEN MICHAEL SACHA)
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THURSDAY, MARCH 29, 2018

THE HONORABLE JOHN T. GREGG, PRESIDING

GRAND RAPIDS CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: Digital
HEARING ROOM: COURTROOM C

09:00 AM

15-05693

15-06070

#19

#20

BRYAN J. GOIKE

Adj. Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
Chapter 13 Proceeding

TRUSTEE: BRETT N. RODGERS

ATTORNEY: GREG J. EKDAHL (BRYAN J. GOIKE)
ATTORNEY: JAMES M. KELLER (BRYAN J. GOIKE)
ATTORNEY: JAMES M 1KELLER (BRYAN J. GOIKE)

LINDA KAY MOORE

Adj. Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
Chapter 13 Proceeding

TRUSTEE: BRETT N. RODGERS
ATTORNEY: REBECCAL. JOHNSON-ELLIS (LINDA KAY MOORE)
ATTORNEY: DAVID C. ANDERSEN (LINDA KAY MOORE)
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THURSDAY, MARCH 29, 2018

THE HONORABLE JOHN T. GREGG, PRESIDING

GRAND RAPIDS CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: Digital
HEARING ROOM: COURTROOM C

09:00 AM

16-02203

17-02338

#21

#22

ANNA M. BARBER

Adj. Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
Chapter 13 Proceeding

TRUSTEE: BRETT N. RODGERS
ATTORNEY: RYAN FRENCH BEACH (ANNA M. BARBER)

JOHN WOLBERT / REANA WOLBERT

Adj. Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
Chapter 13 Proceeding

TRUSTEE: BRETT N. RODGERS
ATTORNEY: BENJAMIN M. WHITE (JOHN WOLBERT, REANA WOLBERT)
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THURSDAY, MARCH 29, 2018

THE HONORABLE JOHN T. GREGG, PRESIDING

GRAND RAPIDS CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: Digital
HEARING ROOM: COURTROOM C

09:00 AM

17-05015

17-05015

#23

#24

KIRK J. SANDIFER / KWANYAH S. SANDIFER

Adj. Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
Chapter 13 Proceeding

TRUSTEE: BRETT N. RODGERS
ATTORNEY: TRAVIS THOMAS RUSSELL (KIRK J. SANDIFER, KWANYAH S. SANDIFER)

KIRK J. SANDIFER / KWANYAH S. SANDIFER

Adj. Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

TRUSTEE: BRETT N. RODGERS
ATTORNEY: TRAVIS THOMAS RUSSELL (KIRK J. SANDIFER, KWANYAH S. SANDIFER)
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THURSDAY, MARCH 29, 2018

THE HONORABLE JOHN T. GREGG, PRESIDING

GRAND RAPIDS CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: Digital
HEARING ROOM: COURTROOM C

09:00 AM

17-05065

17-05065

#25

#26

MOGIR J. ROFICK / YENIME E. ROFICK

Adj. Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
Chapter 13 Proceeding

TRUSTEE: BRETT N. RODGERS
ATTORNEY: GREG J. EKDAHL (MOGIR J. ROFICK, YENIME E. ROFICK)

MOGIR J. ROFICK / YENIME E. ROFICK

Adj. Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

TRUSTEE: BRETT N. RODGERS
ATTORNEY: GREG J. EKDAHL (MOGIR J. ROFICK, YENIME E. ROFICK)
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THURSDAY, MARCH 29, 2018

THE HONORABLE JOHN T. GREGG, PRESIDING

GRAND RAPIDS CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: Digital
HEARING ROOM: COURTROOM C

09:00 AM

17-05205

17-05205

#27

#28

MICHAEL DAMIAN DAUSER / ILA FAY DAUSER

Adj. Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
Chapter 13 Proceeding

TRUSTEE: BRETT N. RODGERS
ATTORNEY: JEFFREY D. MAPES (MICHAEL DAMIAN DAUSER, ILA FAY DAUSER)

MICHAEL DAMIAN DAUSER / ILA FAY DAUSER

Adj. Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

TRUSTEE: BRETT N. RODGERS
ATTORNEY: JEFFREY D. MAPES (MICHAEL DAMIAN DAUSER, ILA FAY DAUSER)
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THURSDAY, MARCH 29, 2018

THE HONORABLE JOHN T. GREGG, PRESIDING

GRAND RAPIDS CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: Digital
HEARING ROOM: COURTROOM C

09:00 AM

17-05384

17-05384

#29

#30

MARGARET J FORD

Adj. Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
Chapter 13 Proceeding

TRUSTEE: BRETT N. RODGERS
ATTORNEY: JEFFREY D. MAPES (MARGARET J FORD)

MARGARET J FORD

Adj. Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

TRUSTEE: BRETT N. RODGERS
ATTORNEY: JEFFREY D. MAPES (MARGARET J FORD)

Page 15

THURSDAY, MARCH 29, 2018 - JTG/GR



THURSDAY, MARCH 29, 2018

THE HONORABLE JOHN T. GREGG, PRESIDING

GRAND RAPIDS CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: Digital
HEARING ROOM: COURTROOM C

09:00 AM

17-05747

17-05747

#31

#32

SARAH CHRISSANN PELTON

Adj. Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
Chapter 13 Proceeding

TRUSTEE: BRETT N. RODGERS
ATTORNEY: RALPH M. REISINGER (SARAH CHRISSANN PELTON)

SARAH CHRISSANN PELTON

Adj. Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

TRUSTEE: BRETT N. RODGERS
ATTORNEY: RALPH M. REISINGER (SARAH CHRISSANN PELTON)
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THURSDAY, MARCH 29, 2018

THE HONORABLE JOHN T. GREGG, PRESIDING

GRAND RAPIDS CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: Digital
HEARING ROOM: COURTROOM C

09:00 AM

17-05778

17-05778

#33

#34

KRYSTAL M. TATE

Adj. Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
Chapter 13 Proceeding

TRUSTEE: BRETT N. RODGERS
ATTORNEY: TRAVIS THOMAS RUSSELL (KRYSTAL M. TATE)

KRYSTAL M. TATE

Adj. Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

TRUSTEE: BRETT N. RODGERS
ATTORNEY: TRAVIS THOMAS RUSSELL (KRYSTAL M. TATE)
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THURSDAY, MARCH 29, 2018

THE HONORABLE JOHN T. GREGG, PRESIDING

GRAND RAPIDS CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: Digital
HEARING ROOM: COURTROOM C

09:00 AM

18-00027

18-00069

#35

#36

TODD EDWARD HAWLEY / LISA ANN HAWLEY

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

TRUSTEE: BRETT N. RODGERS
ATTORNEY: JEREMY SHEPHARD (TODD EDWARD HAWLEY, LISAANN HAWLEY)
ATTORNEY: DAVID C. ANDERSEN (TODD EDWARD HAWLEY, LISA ANN HAWLEY)

CHRISTY L. ROEDE

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

TRUSTEE: BRETT N. RODGERS
ATTORNEY: A. TODD ALMASSIAN (CHRISTY L. ROEDE)
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THURSDAY, MARCH 29, 2018

THE HONORABLE JOHN T. GREGG, PRESIDING

GRAND RAPIDS CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: Digital
HEARING ROOM: COURTROOM C

09:00 AM

18-00071

18-00085

#37

#38

DOUGLAS K. POTVIN / LAURA D. POTVIN

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

TRUSTEE: BRETT N. RODGERS
ATTORNEY: MICHAEL M. MALINOWSKI (DOUGLAS K. POTVIN, LAURAD. POTVIN)

JEREMY SMITH

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

TRUSTEE: BRETT N. RODGERS
ATTORNEY: DAVID W. GARRETT (JEREMY SMITH)
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THURSDAY, MARCH 29, 2018

THE HONORABLE JOHN T. GREGG, PRESIDING

GRAND RAPIDS CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: Digital
HEARING ROOM: COURTROOM C

09:00 AM

18-00137

18-00231

#39

#40

MAX P. FRANK ZAMARRIPA

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

TRUSTEE: BRETT N. RODGERS
ATTORNEY: STEVEN MARK BYLENGA (MAX P. FRANK ZAMARRIPA)

JEFFREY J. WRESSELL

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

TRUSTEE: BRETT N. RODGERS
ATTORNEY: TRAVIS THOMAS RUSSELL (JEFFREY J. WRESSELL)
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THE HONORABLE JOHN T. GREGG, PRESIDING

GRAND RAPIDS CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: Digital

THURSDAY, MARCH 29, 2018 HEARING ROOM: COURTROOM C
09:00 AM
18-00244 CARMEN PARMETER
#41 Confirmation Hearing

Chapter 13 Plan

TRUSTEE: BRETT N. RODGERS
ATTORNEY: TRAVIS THOMAS RUSSELL (CARMEN PARMETER)

18-00247 JENNIFER M. RIZZON

#42 Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

TRUSTEE: BRETT N. RODGERS
ATTORNEY: MICHAEL M. MALINOWSKI (JENNIFER M. RIZZON)
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THURSDAY, MARCH 29, 2018

THE HONORABLE JOHN T. GREGG, PRESIDING

GRAND RAPIDS CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: Digital
HEARING ROOM: COURTROOM C

09:00 AM

18-00248

18-00272

#43

#44

TRICIA J. FEENSTRA

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

TRUSTEE: BRETT N. RODGERS
ATTORNEY: GREG J. EKDAHL (TRICIA J. FEENSTRA)

SUSAN PATRICIA WILSON

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

TRUSTEE: BRETT N. RODGERS
ATTORNEY: REBECCAL. JOHNSON-ELLIS (SUSAN PATRICIA WILSON)
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THURSDAY, MARCH 29, 2018

THE HONORABLE JOHN T. GREGG, PRESIDING

GRAND RAPIDS CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: Digital
HEARING ROOM: COURTROOM C

09:00 AM

18-00281

18-00293

#45

#46

KAJ C. KIELDSEN

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

TRUSTEE: BRETT N. RODGERS
ATTORNEY: CHRISTIAN G. KRUPP (KAJ C. KIELDSEN)

ERIK A. JOHNSON / ABIGAIL S. JOHNSON

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

TRUSTEE: BRETT N. RODGERS

ATTORNEY: NICHOLAS SCOTT LAUE (ERIKA. JOHNSON, ABIGAIL S. JOHNSON)
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THURSDAY, MARCH 29, 2018

THE HONORABLE JOHN T. GREGG, PRESIDING

GRAND RAPIDS CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: Digital
HEARING ROOM: COURTROOM C

09:00 AM

18-00310

18-00334

#47

#48

JOSEPH R. SEBOK/ SHARON A. SEBOK

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

TRUSTEE: BRETT N. RODGERS
ATTORNEY: GREG J. EKDAHL (JOSEPH R. SEBOK, SHARON A. SEBOK)

BRADLEY BERKLUND

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

TRUSTEE: BRETT N. RODGERS
ATTORNEY: DAVID W. GARRETT (BRADLEY BERKLUND)

Page 24 THURSDAY, MARCH 29, 2018 - JTG/GR



THE HONORABLE JOHN T. GREGG, PRESIDING

GRAND RAPIDS CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: Digital

THURSDAY, MARCH 29, 2018 HEARING ROOM: COURTROOM C
09:00 AM
18-00338 SHERRY LEE FLAK
#49 Confirmation Hearing

Chapter 13 Plan

TRUSTEE: BRETT N. RODGERS
ATTORNEY: REBECCA L. JOHNSON-ELLIS (SHERRY LEE FLAK)

18-00401 CRAIG M SWATT / NANCY R SWATT

#50 Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

TRUSTEE: BRETT N. RODGERS
ATTORNEY: GREG J. EKDAHL (CRAIG M SWATT, NANCY R SWATT)

Page 25 THURSDAY, MARCH 29, 2018 - JTG/GR



THURSDAY, MARCH 29, 2018

THE HONORABLE JOHN T. GREGG, PRESIDING

GRAND RAPIDS CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: Digital
HEARING ROOM: COURTROOM C

09:00 AM

18-00433
#51

18-00440
#52

STEVEN L. JASICK/ AMBER L. JASICK

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

TRUSTEE: BRETT N. RODGERS
ATTORNEY: RYAN FRENCH BEACH (STEVEN L. JASICK, AMBER L. JASICK)

STEVEN S. SHATNEY

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

TRUSTEE: BRETT N. RODGERS
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THURSDAY, MARCH 29, 2018

THE HONORABLE JOHN T. GREGG, PRESIDING

GRAND RAPIDS CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: Digital
HEARING ROOM: COURTROOM C

10:00 AM

12-10819

14-03903

#53

#54

MANDY A. TREVINO

Trustee's Motion for Determination of Final Cure

TRUSTEE: BRETT N. RODGERS
ATTORNEY: JAMES M 1KELLER (MANDY A. TREVINO)
ATTORNEY: JAMES M. KELLER (MANDY A. TREVINO)

TAMIY. MCKELLAR

Hearing

Re: Ditech Financial LLC's

Motion for Relief from Stay

Re: 1411 Cherry Ave, Norton Shores, Ml 49441
(Pursuant to Local B.R. 9013)

TRUSTEE: BRETT N. RODGERS
ATTORNEY: MICHAEL PATRICK HANRAHAN (TAMIY. MCKELLAR)
ATTORNEY: SHAWN C. DRUMMOND (DITECH FINANCIAL, LLC)
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THURSDAY, MARCH 29, 2018

THE HONORABLE JOHN T. GREGG, PRESIDING

GRAND RAPIDS CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: Digital
HEARING ROOM: COURTROOM C

10:00 AM

14-04731
#55

14-07929
#56

ROBERT C BALDUS / CHRISTINA D. BALDUS
Debtors' Motion to Reconvert to Chapter 13

TRUSTEE: THOMAS A. BRUINSMA
ATTORNEY: RALPH M. REISINGER (ROBERT C BALDUS, CHRISTINA D. BALDUS)

KELLI ANN O'BRIEN
Affidavit of Default
TRUSTEE: BRETT N. RODGERS

ATTORNEY: JEREMY SHEPHARD (KELLI ANN O'BRIEN)
ATTORNEY: DAVID C. ANDERSEN (KELLI ANN O'BRIEN)
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THURSDAY, MARCH 29, 2018

THE HONORABLE JOHN T. GREGG, PRESIDING

GRAND RAPIDS CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: Digital
HEARING ROOM: COURTROOM C

10:00 AM

16-02689

17-03510

#57

#58

CANDY ANN CHAMPLIN

Adj. Court's Hearing:
Re: Trustee's Motion to Compel Turnover of Non Exempt Assets and Documents

TRUSTEE: LISAE. GOCHA
ATTORNEY: JEREMY SHEPHARD (CANDY ANN CHAMPLIN)
ATTORNEY: DAVID C. ANDERSEN (CANDY ANN CHAMPLIN)

ROBERT GREEN

Hearing

Re: Acar Leasing, Ltd, d/b/a GM Financial's
Motion for Relief from Stay

Re: 2015 Chevrolet Malibu

(Pursuant to Local B.R. 9013)

TRUSTEE: BRETT N. RODGERS

ATTORNEY: REBECCAL. JOHNSON-ELLIS (ROBERT GREEN)

ATTORNEY: DAVID C. ANDERSEN (ROBERT GREEN)

ATTORNEY: S. THOMAS PADGETT (ACAR LEASING, LTD., D/BA GM FINANCIAL)
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THURSDAY, MARCH 29, 2018

THE HONORABLE JOHN T. GREGG, PRESIDING

GRAND RAPIDS CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: Digital
HEARING ROOM: COURTROOM C

10:00 AM

15-05091

17-02930

#59

#60

TIMOTHY E. FRAZIER / KATHY L. FRAZIER

Hearing

Re: Ocwen Loan Servicing, LLC's

Motion for Relief from Stay

Re: 743 Fall St., Spring Lake, M| 49456-1930
(Pursuant to Local B.R. 9013)

TRUSTEE: BRETT N. RODGERS
ATTORNEY: RYAN FRENCH BEACH (TIMOTHY E. FRAZIER, KATHY L. FRAZIER)
ATTORNEY: SHAWN C. DRUMMOND (OCWEN LOAN SERVICING, LLC)

JAMES E. SWEAT

Hearing

Re: Santander Consumer USA Inc's
Motion for Relief from Stay

Re: 2012 Toyota Camry

(Pursuant to Local B.R. 9013)

TRUSTEE: BRETT N. RODGERS

ATTORNEY: NICHOLAS SCOTT LAUE (JAMES E. SWEAT)

ATTORNEY: JAMES M. KELLER (JAMES E. SWEAT)

ATTORNEY: CRAIG S. SCHOENHERR (SANTANDER CONSUMER USA INC.)
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THE HONORABLE JOHN T. GREGG, PRESIDING

GRAND RAPIDS CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: Digital

THURSDAY, MARCH 29, 2018 HEARING ROOM: COURTROOM C
10:00 AM
17-02981 BRUCE L. RIEMERSMA
#61 Adj. Hearing

Re: Nationstar Mortgage LLC d/b/a Champion Mortgage Company's
Motion for Relief from Stay

Re: 1536 Royal Oak SW, Wyoming, Ml 49509

(Pursuant to Local B.R. 9013)

TRUSTEE: BRETT N. RODGERS

ATTORNEY: NICHOLAS SCOTT LAUE (BRUCE L. RIEMERSMA)

ATTORNEY: JAMES M 1KELLER (BRUCE L. RIEMERSMA)

ATTORNEY: S. THOMAS PADGETT (NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE, LLC D/B/A CHAMPION)

17-05564 MICHAEL ANTHONY TUTTLE / MAUREEN MARIE TUTTLE

#62 Court's Hearing:
Re: Stipuluated Agreement Amending Chapter 13 Plan, Granting Relief from the
Automatic Stay and Co-Debtor Stay, and Resolving Objections to Confirmation of
Chapter 13 Plan

TRUSTEE: BRETT N. RODGERS

ATTORNEY: GARRETT J. TENHAVE-CHAPMAN (MICHAEL ANTHONY TUTTLE, MAUREEN
MARIE TUTTLE)
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THURSDAY, MARCH 29, 2018

THE HONORABLE JOHN T. GREGG, PRESIDING

GRAND RAPIDS CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: Digital
HEARING ROOM: COURTROOM C

10:00 AM

17-05672

18-00911

#63

#64

KIM MARIE BRUBAKER

Adj. Hearing

Re: Bond Corporation's

Motion for Relief from Stay

Re: 336 Donna, Lake Odessa, Ml
(Pursuant to Local B.R. 9013)

TRUSTEE: LISAE. GOCHA
ATTORNEY: DOUGLAS E. MEEKS (KIM MARIE BRUBAKER)
ATTORNEY: WILLIAM M. AZKOUL (BOND CORPORATION)

PHYLLIS HILL
Order to Show Cause Why Fees Should Not be Disgorged Under 11 U.S.C. § 329

TRUSTEE: JEFFA. MOYER
ATTORNEY: STEPHEN C. WATT (PHYLLIS HILL)
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THE HONORABLE JOHN T. GREGG, PRESIDING

GRAND RAPIDS CALENDAR

THURSDAY, MARCH 29, 2018

COURT REPORTER: Digital
HEARING ROOM: COURTROOM C

10:00 AM

18-00911 PHYLLIS HILL
#65 Application for Waiver of Chapter 7 Filing Fee

TRUSTEE: JEFFA. MOYER
ATTORNEY: STEPHEN C. WATT (PHYLLIS HILL)

17-03520 RONALD D NETTI

#66 Debtor's Emergency Motion for Protective Order

TRUSTEE: BRETT N. RODGERS
ATTORNEY: JAMES R. OPPENHUIZEN (RONALD D NETTI)

17-03520 RONALD D NETTI
#67 Adj. Final Scheduling Conference

TRUSTEE: BRETT N. RODGERS
ATTORNEY: JAMES R. OPPENHUIZEN (RONALD D NETTI)
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THE HONORABLE JOHN T. GREGG, PRESIDING

GRAND RAPIDS CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: Digital

THURSDAY, MARCH 29, 2018 HEARING ROOM: COURTROOM C
11:00 AM
17-01953 CAROL JEAN SHIER
#68 Oral Argument

Re: Debtor’s Petition to Enter into an Enhanced Life Estate Deed

TRUSTEE: BRETT N. RODGERS
ATTORNEY: JOHN W. RAVEN (CAROL JEAN SHIER)
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